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of dates under OGL by land route. However, it has not been found possible toagree to this request, in the interest of Indian Sailing Vessels Industry and our bilatera] trade relations with Gulf Countries.

Defects in EOU Scheme

7. SHRI SAMAR MUKHERJEE: Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether representations have been received from Confederation of 100 per cent export units pointing out the defects in the EOU scheme adversely affecting even the approved Export Oriented Units;

(b) if so, what are their suggestions to improve the performance of Export Oriented
Units; and

(c) the steps taken by Government to remove the difficulties faced by EOUs?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI
SHANTILAL  (PURUSHOTTAMDAS
PATEL): (a) Confederation of 100 per cent Export Units has been making suggestions in regard to the 100 Per cent EOU Scheme, from time to time.

(b) The suggestions, among others, relate to customs procedures and problems and also regarding grant of CCS to 100 per cent EOUs, as are applicable to units in the Domestic Tariff Area,

(c) The problems relating to Customs have been taken up with Department of Revenue at appropriate levels and that Department is examining the suggestions made by the Confederation. Their suggestions for grant of full CCS, instead of 50 per cent of the normal rate, has been agreed to recently, subject to the condition that at least 75 per cent of the raw materials used are of indigenous origin.

Wage agreement with MOIL Kamgar
Samyuktha   Morcua    Nagpur

8. SHRI SAMAR MUKHERJEE: Will _
the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 3407 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 6% September, 1990 and state:

(a) whether Government have received representations from MOIL Kamgar Samyuktha Morcha, Nagpur protesting against the 'Wage agreement' arrived at on 14-2-90 between the Management of Manganese Ore India Ltd. and the Rashtriya r Manganese Mazdoor Sangh- and

(b) if so, what corrective steps Gov- j ernment have taken in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI ASHOKE KUMAR SEN): (a)   Yes
Sir.

(b) No corrective steps are called for.

Foreign banks    operating in the country

9. SHRI R. T. GOPALAN: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state;

(a) what is the number of foreign banks j operating in the country at present along- ' with the  number of     branches of each bank;  and

(b) what are the profits earned by each of them from their operations in the country during the last two years, year-wise?

>

THE  DEPUTY   MINISTER   IN  THE
MINISTRY OF    FINANCE AND THE
DEPUTY  MINISTER  IN THE   MINIS-, TRY
OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS  (SHRI \
DIGVIJAY SINGH): (a) and (b) Infor mation relating to the number of branches of foreign banks     operating in the eountry and the profits
earned by them during  the period     ending
March,   1989 and March, 1990, as reported by
the Reserve bank of India, is given in tbg Statement.

